		•		[3 6° ) [3]		57
9	FORM PTC Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0861-0027	06-28-1999				U.S. Department of Constierce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT
7			10 0			
9		101078752	FORM	OVER SHE	ET	
اف			PALENTS C	NLY		
[C	Submission	nissioner of Patents and Trademark Type	Conveyance		iginai oocum	ent(s) or copy(les).
3	X New	•	X Assignmen	at Sec	curity Agreen	nent
_	Resubmis Document	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License	Ch	ange of Name	•
	Correction Real #	n of PTO Error	Merger	L	ther	
	Corrective	e Document	_ <del>(</del>	or Use ONLY by U.		ĭ ' 1
	Conveying F	Party(ios)	X Mark if additi	Departmental		Secret File
	Name (line 1)			ional names of co	nveying parois	Month Day Year D3261999
	Name (line 2)	WELL, AIDELL W. JI	<u> </u>			
	Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name (line 1)	PARKER, John D.				03261999
	Name (line 2)					
	Receiving P			Mark if additio	onal names of re	celving parties attached
	Name (line 1)	MAXON CORPORATION				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
	Name (line 2)	an INDIANA corpora	tion			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
	Address (line 1)	201 East 18th Stre	et			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
:	Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment.)
	Address (line 1)	Muncie	IN State/Cou	TILY	4730	
	Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	ddress <sub>E</sub>	nter for the first R	Receiving Party	only.
	Name					
	Address (line 1)					
	Address (line 2)					
	Address (line 3)					
	Address (line 4)					
			OR OFFICE USE	ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 mirrutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments reporting this burden estimates to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Audget, Papermork Reduction Forties (1981-1027), Weshington, D.C. 20203. See OMB toformation Collection Burger Package 661-6027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEMB REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231						
25/19	999 DHGUYEN 000	000210 60079566				
FC:56	31	80.00 00				(July 1998
						(001) .>>0

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010046 FRAME: 0233** 

Annex US.VI, page 2

PATENT REEL: 010046 FRAME: 0234

FORM PTO-16 Express 08/30/98 OMB 0861-0027	RECORDATION FO CONTINU PATENTS		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Conveying Pa	ty(ies)	Stional names of conveying parties attac	had	
Enter additional C	nveying Parties	and the second s	Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	ARCHETTI, Brenda J.		03261999	
Name (line 2)				
1431.16 (MH 2)			Execution Date	
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)			Execution Date	
N			Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached	
Enter additional R	ceiving Party(ies)	_		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
source fine \$			States, an appointment of a domestic representative	
Address (line 1)			is attached. (Designation	
			must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)			Assignment)	
Address (line 2)				
	Cky	State/Country 2	lip Code	
Name tine 1)			W document to be recorded	
			is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United	
Address dine 1)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is	
Addiess (mie t)			attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)	
Address time 3				
•	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	Petent Application Number or the Patent Numb		· · · · ·	
Pa	ent Application Number(s)	Patent N	lumber(s)	
1				

(July 1998)

**REEL: 010046 FRAME: 0235** 

Attorney Docket No.: 3053-63392	
Petionicy Ducker 140.	

## ASSIGNMENT

Name(s) of Inventor(s)	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,  Albert W. Welz. Ir.  John D. Parker			
	Brenda I. Marchetti	_and,		
Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a B United States Provisional Patent Application identified by Serial No. 06/079.566 and filing date <u>March 27, 1998</u> , and/or a B PCT International Application, entitled	.•		
Title of Application	INTELLIGENT VALVE ACTUATOR hercinafter (the "Application(s)")	•		
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to			
Name of Assignce	Maxon Corporation			
Address of place of business	201 East 18th Street Muncie, Indiana USA 47307	• ·		
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of <u>Indiana</u>			

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s), including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

3-99

REEL: 010046 FRAME: 0236

## PROVISIONAL/PCT PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

26+h day of	WHEREOF, I have execute	d this assignment at Maxon Co	erforation this
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness  Witness	Inventor (Signature)  Albert W. Welz. Jr.  Inventor (Printed Name	
	ACK	NOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF	} } SS:		
	before me, a Notary Public, within 19, 19	n and for said County and State. Witness my	hand and Notarial Seal this
		Notary Public	
		Printed Name	
My Commission Expire	es:	Resident of	County

3-**99** 

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have executed this assignment at March 1999	Maxon Corporation	
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness Witness ACKNOWLEDG	Inventor (Signature)  Iohn D. Parker Inventor (Printed Name)  GMENT	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	} } ss:		
	efore me, a Notary Public, within and for said	d County and State. Witness my hand and I	Votarial Seal thus
		Notary Public	
		Printed Name	
My Commission Expires:	Reside	nt of	County
IN WITNESS We this 26 day of d	HEREOF, I have executed this assignment at  March 1999.  Wilness  Witness  ACKNOWLEDG	Inventor (Signature)  Brenda J. Marchetti  Inventor (Printed Name)	July,
STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	SS:		
	efore me, a Notary Public, within and for said	County and State. Witness my hand and N	Iotarial Seal this
		Notary Public	
		Printed Name	
My Commission Expires:		Resident of	County
			3 <b>-9</b> 0